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Fall 2013 Schedule Friday, May 23 Tee Times NCAA Golf Championships
September Olympia Fields Invitational 7.00 am CT - 1st Tee
13-15 Olympia Fields, Ill. 11/15 with Texas and Texas A&M Prairie Dunes Country Club
Hutchinson, Kansas
October  Brickyard Collegiate Championships Saturday, May 24 Tee Times Par 70 - 6,948 Yards
4-6 Macon, Ga. T6/14 12:20 pm CT - 10th Tee May 23-28, 2014
October  Crooked Stick Intercollegiate with Texas and Texas A&M
14-15 Carmel, Ind. 4/14 TV Coverage: Golf Channel
Sunday - TBA May 26-28: 5-8 p.m. ET
October  Isleworth Collegiate Invitational
20-22 Windermere, Fla. 4/15 FLORIDA STATE IN THE NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS
Spring 2014 Schedule 1956 - 5th 1982 -26th  1995-6th* 2010 - 2nd*
February Gator Invitational 1957 - 4th 1983 -19th  1995- 7th 2010 - 3rd
15-16 Gainesville, Fla. 2/14 1958 - 14th 1987 - 7th 1996 - 3rd* 2011 - T8th*
1965 - 6th 1989 - 7th* 1996 -27th 2012 -T3rd*
March USF Invitational 1968 - 10th  1989-16th 1998 - 12th* 2012 - T8th
2-4 Dade City, Fla. 1/17 1969 - 12th  1990-2nd* 2006 - 14th* 2013 - 3rd*
March Seminole Intercollegiate 1971 -17th 1990 - 8th 2007 - 5th* 2013 -T11th
14-15 Tallahassee, Fla. T2/13 1977 -24th 1991 - 17th* 2007 - 13th 2014 - 5th*
1979 -18th 1993 - 16th* 2008 - 21st*
March Valspar Collegiate Invitational 1980 - 14th 1994 - 9th* 2009 - T7th* *-regional
24-25 Palm City, Fla. T7/15 1981 -15th 1994 - 16th
April Mason Rudolph Championship m
89 Franklin, Tenn. 8/14 !
Team Rankings -
April ACC Championship 17th - GolfStat
25-27 New London, NC 2/12 21st- Golf World/NIKE Golf Coaches Poll FOLLOW MEN'S
May NCAA Raleigh Regional 24th - Golfweek GUL;;]SN TWITTER:
1618 Raleigh, N.C. 5/13 ) . UGOLF
ack Maguire - 14th (Golfstat),
2013-14 FLORIDA STATE ROSTER [t
Hank Lebioda - 93rd (Golfweek),
Name Ht. Yr. Hometown
Anthony Alex 6-0 Fr. Ponte Vedra Beach, Fla. 95th (Golfstat)
g;ggbg?g); Solar 22 ?eg-Fr. ;Z:;igfj\i:{; Zgﬁ,gfg]hﬁgands The Florida State men’s golf team advances to the NCAA Championships
Harry Ellis 511 Fr. Southampton, England for the fourth time in five years, and third straight, after finishing fifth at
Collin Engelhardt 5-8 So.  Orlando, Florida the NCAA Raleigh Regional. The team earned one team title this spring
Hank Lebioda 5-11 So.  Winter Springs, Florida which was at the USF Invitational where the team posted the best round
Josh Lee 5-10 Fr. Orange Park, Fla. and tournament score in school history. Freshman Jack Maguire has won
Joaquin Lolas 6-1 Sr.  Lima, Peru two tournaments this year (USF Invitaitonal and Mason Rudolph Cham-
Jack Maguire 6-0 Fr. St Petersburg, Fla. pionship) and leads the team with a 70.79 stroke average. Maguire won
Head Coach: Trey Jones, 11th season the ACC Freshman of the Year title May 13 and is playing in the Palmer
Assistant Coach: Robert Duck, 3rd season Cup this summer. Sophomore Hank Lebioda was named to the All-ACC
Assistant Coach: Matt Savage, 2nd season Team for the second straight year.
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TOTO, WE’RE NOT IN FLORIDA ANYMORE

After playing five of 11 tournaments in the state of Florida this
season and four others below the Mason-Dixon Line, the Semi-
noles are in uncharted territory. Not one player or coach currently
on the team has been to the Sunflower State. In fact, the Seminole
Golf Team has never even played in the state of Kansas.

THREE STRAIGHT NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

The Seminoles have qualified for the NCAA Championships the
past three years and four of the last five. Florida State is the only
team in the Atlantic Coast Conference to reach the finals the
past three years and one of 11 in the nation including Alabama,
Auburn, California, Georgia, lllinois, Southern California, Texas,
Texas A&M, UCLA and Washington. The past five years, the team
has reached the championships four times including a third place
finish in 2010 for the best in school history. The last time the
Seminoles went to three straight NCAA Championships was from
1994-1996 when the team finished as high as seventh in 1995.

RECORD BREAKERS - PART ONE

Florida State had one team win this year, but the Seminoles made
the most of it at the USF Invitational rearranging the record book.
Freshman Jack Maguire played his best round of golf on Tuesday,
March 4, in the third and final round at the Lake Jovita Golf and
Country Club. With a 10-under 62, he topped the previous low

of a 9-under 63 by current assistant coach Matt Savage. Savage
posted his round at the FSU Spring Invitational in 2009. In 2012,
Brooks Koepka (currently playing on the PGA Tour) carded an
8-under 63 at the FAU Spring Break Intercollegiate. With a final
score of a 16-under 200, Maguire has the lowest three rounds

in relation to par and is second with a 200. Koepka holds the
records for a 199 54-hole total (14-under) at the same FAU 2012
Intercollegiate.

Maguire wasn't the only Seminole to perform well at the USF
Invitational. Freshman Cristobal Del Solar is now tied for third after
posting a 13-under 203 54-hole score. He is tied for third with four
people. Maguire posted another top three finish this year as he
finished first at the Mason Rudolph Championships.

Name Tournament Total To Par
1 Brooks Koepka 2012 FAU Intercollegiate 199 -14
2 Jack Maguire 2014 USF Invitational 200 -16
T3 Cristobal Del Solar 2014 USF Invitational 203 -13

Seath Lauer
Jack Maguire
Daniel Berger

2009 Gary Koch Invitational 203 -13
2014 Mason Rudolph Champ. 203 -10
2013 Gator Invitational 203 -7

RECORD BREAKERS - PART TWO

At the USF Invitational, what Jack Maguire and Cristobal Del Solar
did on the course was remarkable, but the three other golfers,
Rowin Caron, Hank Lebioda and Harry Ellis, did their parts to
ensure the team would win. The team managed to record an out-
standing 24-under 264 in the third round, smashing the previous
team one round record by four strokes. Before that, the lowest
team round was in 2009 at the FSU Spring Break Invitational
when the team had a 20-under 268. The Seminoles not only had
a good third round, but also an amazing 54-holes to finish the
tournament with a 41-under 823. The previous low score was an
829 at the 2012 Seminole Intercollegiate and the previous low
score in relation to par was a 30—under at the 2009 Gary Koch
Invitational.

USF INVITATIONAL/MARCH 2-4, 2014
LAKE JOVITA GOLF AND COUNTRY CLUB/DADE CITY, FLA./PAR 72

1/17 FLORIDA STATE 275 284 264 823
1 JACK MAGUIRE 65 73 62 200
4 CRISTOBAL DEL SOLAR 68 68 67 203
T11 HANK LEBIODA 70 70 69 209
T16 ROWIN CARON 72 73 66 211
T81 HARRY ELLIS 78 75 72 225

T31  JOAQUIN LOLAS*
*-PLAYING AS AN INDIVIDUAL

70 72 72 214

ACC HONORS

Both freshman Jack Maguire and sophomore Hank Lebioda were
named to the All-ACC team this year. Maguire earned Freshman
of the Year honors while it marked Lebioda’s second consecutive
year on the team. It marked the eighth straight year multiple Semi-
noles were tabbed to the All-ACC team. Florida State was one of
six schools to be represented on this year’s All-ACC Team and was
the only school with underclassmen selected. It also marked the
second straight year a Seminole was awarded Freshman of the
Year honors and the third overall. Lebioda won last season and
Brooks Koepka received the honor in 2009.

LATE SEASON BREAKTHROUGHS

While Jack Maguire, Hank Lebioda and Rowin Caron were fixtures
in the line-up all season long, redshirt-freshman Cristobal Del
Solar and senior Joaquin Lolas have not been. Del Solar’s first two
tournaments resulted in a 45th and 49th place finish. After those
two tournaments, he came back tied for 17th at the Crooked Stick
Invitational and tying for 18th at the Gator Invitational. At the USF
Invitational he placed fourth. After some great play by teammates
at the Seminoles Intercollegiate, he missed the next two cuts until
making it back into the line-up for the ACC Championship, which
he finished tied for seventh. He then led the team at the NCAA
Raleigh Regional in a tie for ninth. Lolas played as an individual

at the beginning of the spring semester after missing the fall. He
finished in a tie for third at the Seminole Intercollegiate and since
then has made the line-up for the past four tournaments with his
scores counting in 11 of 12 rounds.

IT RUNS IN THE FAMILY

Freshman Jack Maguire won the Mason Rudolph Championship
this year by an impressive seven strokes. What makes this win
even more memorable for the Maguire family is that brother MJ, a
junior at North Florida, won individual medalist honors moments
within one another. After getting to the scoring tent, Jack turned

to coach Trey Jones to find out about his brother. MJ won the Irish
Creek Collegiate by four strokes. So not only did the Maguire broth-
ers both win an individual title that day, they did it by a combined
11 strokes.



FLORIDA STATE

THE OFFICIAL SOURCE OF FSU ATHLETICS
FLORIDA STATE MEN'S GOLF - 2013-14 STATISTICS

Florida State Men’s Golf Statistics (Spring 2014 / Fall 2013)

Name Tourn. Rounds Par -75 Low Strokes Avg.

Jack Maguire 11 33 20 31 62 2336 70.79
Hank Lebioda 10 30 16 26 67 2159 71.07
Joaquin Lolas 6 18 10 16 67 1309 72.72
Cristobal Del Solar 9 27 10 23 67 1970 72.96
Rowin Caron 10 30 13 24 66 2191 73.03
Harry Ellis 4 12 3 9 67 886 73.83
Josh Lee 7 20 4 15 70 1487 74.35
Collin Engelhardt 2 6 1 2 70 455 75.83
Anthony Alex 4 12 0 6 73 923 76.92

Florida State Men’s Golf Statistics (Spring 2014)

Name Tourn. Rounds Par -75 Low Strokes Avg.

Jack Maguire 7 21 14 21 62 1460 69.52
Hank Lebioda 7 21 13 19 67 1498 71.33
Cristobal Del Solar 6 18 9 16 67 1298 72.11
Joaquin Lolas 6 18 10 15 67 1309 72.72
Rowin Caron 7 21 8 15 66 1541 73.38
Harry Ellis 4 12 3 9 67 886 73.83
Josh Lee 3 8 2 5 70 598 74.75
Collin Engelhardt 1 3 0 1 75 229 76.33
Anthony Alex 1 3 0 0 80 249 83.00

Florida State Men’s Golf Statistics (Fall 2013)

Name Tourn. Rounds Par -75 Low Strokes Avg.

Rowin Caron 3 9 5 9 69 650 72.22
Jack Maguire 4 12 5 10 69 876 73.00
Hank Lebioda 3 9 3 7 68 661 73.44
Josh Lee 4 12 2 10 72 889 74.08
Cristobal Del Solar 3 9 1 7 72 672 74.67
Anthony Alex 3 9 0 6 73 674 74.89
Collin Engelhardt 1 3 1 1 70 226 75.33



Fighting Illini/Olympia Fields Invitational/September 13-15, 2013
Olympia Fields Country Club/Olympia Fields, Ill./Par 70

11/15 Florida State 295 295 291 881
T6 Jack Maguire 69 73 72 214
T31 Josh Lee 73 73 75 221
T45 Cristobal Del Solar 74 75 75 224
T54 Collin Engelhardt 80 76 70 226
T57 Hank Lebioda 79 74 74 227

Brickyard Collegiate Championships/October 4-6, 2013
Brickyard at Riverside/Macon, Ga./Par 72

T6/14 Florida State 291 287 287 865
T16 Jack Maguire 72 71 70 213
21 Rowin Caron 71 71 73 215
T28 Josh Lee 74 72 72 218
T37 Anthony Alex** 73 75 73 221
T49 Cristobal Del Solar 74 78 73 224
T55 Hank Lebioda 79 73 73 225

** - playing as an individual

Crooked Stick Intercollegiate/October 14-15, 2013
Crooked Stick Golf Club/Carmel, Ind./Par 72

4/14 Florida State 292 296 299 887
T5 Rowin Caron 74 71 75 220
T8 Jack Maguire 70 76 75 221
T17 Cristobal Del Solar 75 73 76 224
T25 Anthony Alex 73 76 79 228
T29 Jose Lee 78 78 73 229

Isleworth Collegiate Invitational/October 20-22, 2013
Isleworth Golf and Country Club/Windermere, Fla./Par 72

4/15 Florida State 292 284 292 868
2 Hank Lebioda 72 68 69 209
T8 Rowin Caron 71 69 75 215
T35 Josh Lee 75 73 73 221
T50 Anthony Alex 74 76 75 225
T59 Jack Maguire 79 74 75 228

Gator Invitational/February 15-16, 2014
Mark Bostick Golf Course/Gainesville, Fla./Par 70

2/14 Florida State 284 292 279 855
T1 Hank Lebioda 69 70 67 206
T8 Jack Maguire 72 73 68 213
T18 Cristobal Del Solar 72 73 72 217
T25 Rowin Caron 71 76 72 219
T56 Josh Lee 74 78 74 226
T20 Harry Ellis* 74 73 73 220

*-playing as an individual

USF Invitational/March 2-4, 2014
Lake Jovita Golf and Country Club/Dade City, Fla./Par 72

1/17 Florida State 275 284 264 823
1 Jack Maguire 65 73 62 200
4 Cristobal Del Solar 68 68 67 203
T11 Hank Lebioda 70 70 69 209
T16 Rowin Caron 72 73 66 211
T81 Harry Ellis 78 75 72 225
T31 Joaquin Lolas* 70 72 72 214

*-playing as an individual



Seminole Intercollegiate/March 14-15, 2014
Southwood Golf Club/Tallahassee, Fla./Par 72

T2/13 Florida State 290 279 293 862
T8 Jack Maguire 70 70 74 214
T8 Rowin Caron 72 72 70 214
T16 Harry Ellis 76 67 75 218
T21 Hank Lebioda 73 71 75 219
T28 Cristobal Del Solar 75 71 74 220
T3 Joaquin Lolas* 74 67 72 213
T53 Collin Engelhardt* 78 75 76 229
73 Anthony Alex* 80 87 82 249
- Josh Lee* 72 DQ 70 142

*-playing as an individual

Valspar Collegiate Invitational/March 24-25, 2014
Floridian Golf Club/Palm City, Fla./Par 71

T7/15 Florida State 282 279 290 851
T3 Jack Maguire 65 66 73 204
T27 Hank Lebioda 75 70 69 214
T36 Joaquin Lolas 72 71 74 217
T47 Rowin Caron 72 73 74 219
T59 Harry Ellis 73 72 78 223

Mason Rudolph Championship/April 4-6, 2014
Vanderbilt Legends Club/Franklin, Tenn./Par 71

8/14 Florida State 300 298 289 887
1 Jack Maguire 71 66 66 203
T42 Hank Lebioda 72 77 76 225
59 Josh Lee 79 78 73 230
T60 Joaquin Lolas 80 77 74 231
T76 Rowin Caron 78 82 78 238
T70 Cristobal Del Solar* 81 78 75 234

ACC Championship/April 25-27, 2014
Old North State Club/New London, N.C./Par 72

2/12 Florida State 284 284 277 845
T4 Jack Maguire 72 71 67 210
T4 Hank Lebioda 68 71 71 210
T7 Cristobal Del Solar 71 72 69 212
T18 Joaquin Lolas 73 72 70 215
T23 Rowin Caron 76 70 71 217

NCAA Raleigh Regional/May 15-17, 2014
Lonnie Poole Golf Course/Raleigh, N.C./Par 71

5/13 Florida State 289 278 293 860
T9 Cristobal Del Solar 73 68 71 212
T20 Hank Lebioda 73 69 73 215
T25 Jack Maguire 73 68 75 216
T36 Joaquin Lolas 71 73 75 219

T49 Rowin Caron 72 77 74 223



Individual Best Rounds-Gross Score

62 -10 Jack Maguire

65 -7 Jack Maguire

65 -6 Jack Maguire

66 -6 Rowin Caron

66 -5 Jack Maguire

66 -5 Jack Maguire

66 -5 Jack Maguire

67 -5 Jack Maguire

67 -5 Joaquin Lolas

67 -5 Cristobal Del Solar
67 -5 Harry Ellis

67 -3 Hank Lebioda

68 -4 Hank Lebioda

68 -4 Hank Lebioda

68 -4 Cristobal Del Solar
68 -4 Cristobal Del Solar
68 -3 Cristobal Del Solar
68 -3 Jack Maguire

68 -2 Jack Maguire

69 -3 Hank Lebioda

69 -3 Hank Lebioda

69 -3 Rowin Caron

69 -3 Cristobal Del Solar
69 -2 Hank Lebioda

69 -2 Hank Lebioda

69 -1 Hank Lebioda

69 -1 Jack Maguire

70 -2 Jack Maguire

70 -2 Jack Maguire

70 -2 Jack Maguire

70 -2 Jack Maguire

70 -2 Josh Lee

70 -2 Hank Lebioda

70 -2 Hank Lebioda

70 -2 Joaquin Lolas

70 -2 Joaquin Lolas

70 -2 Rowin Caron

70 -2 Rowin Caron

70 -1 Hank Lebioda

70 E Collin Engelhardt
70 E Hank Lebioda

71 -1 Hank Lebioda

71 -1 Hank Lebioda

71 -1 Hank Lebioda

71 -1 Rowin Caron

71 -1 Rowin Caron

71 -1 Rowin Caron

71 -1 Rowin Caron

71 -1 Rowin Caron

71 -1 Cristobal Del Solar
71 -1 Cristobal Del Solar
71 -1 Jack Maguire

71 -1 Jack Maguire

71 E Jack Maguire

71 E Cristobal Del Solar

USF Invitational

USF Invitational

Valspar Collegiate Invitational
USF Invitational

Mason Rudolph Championship
Mason Rudolph Championship
Valspar Collegiate Invitational
ACC Championship

Seminole Intercollegiate

USF Invitational

Seminole Intercollegiate

Gator Invitational

Isleworth Collegiate Invitational
ACC Championship

USF Invitational

USF Invitational

NCAA Raleigh Regional

NCAA Raleigh Regional

Gator Invitational

Isleworth Collegiate Invitational
USF Invitational

Isleworth Collegiate Invitational
ACC Championships

NCAA Raleigh Regional

Valspar Collegiate Invitational
Gator Invitational

Fighting Illini Invitational
Brickyard Collegiate Championships
Crooked Stick Intercollegiate
Seminole Intercollegiate
Seminole Intercollegiate
Seminole Intercollegiate

USF Invitational

USF Invitational

ACC Championship

USF Invitational

ACC Championship

Seminole Intercollegiate
Valspar Collegiate Invitational
Fighting Illini Invitational

Gator Invitational

Seminole Intercollegiate

ACC Championship

ACC Championship

ACC Championship

Isleworth Collegiate Invitational
Crooked Stick Intercollegiate
Brickyard Collegiate Championships
Brickyard Collegiate Championships
Seminole Intercollegiate

ACC Championship

Brickyard Collegiate Championships
ACC Championship

Mason Rudolph Championship
NCAA Raleigh Regional

March 4, 2014
March 2, 2014
March 24, 2014
March 4, 2014
April 5,2014

April 6,2014
March 24, 2014
April 27, 2014
March 15, 2013
March 4, 2014
March 15, 2014
February 16, 2014
October 21, 2013
April 25, 2014
March 2, 2014
March 3, 2014
May 16, 2014
May 16, 2014
February 16, 2014
October 22, 2013
March 4, 2014
October 21, 2013
April 27,2014
May 16, 2014
March 25, 2014
February 15, 2014
September 13, 2013
October 6, 2013
October 14, 2013
March 14, 2014
March 15, 2014
March 15, 2014
March 2, 2014
March 3, 2014
April 27, 2014
March 2, 2014
April 26, 2014
March 15, 2014
March 24, 2014
September 15, 2013
February 15, 2014
March 15, 2014
April 26, 2014
April 27, 2014
April 27, 2014
October 20, 2013
October 14, 2013
October 4, 2013
October 5, 2013
March 15, 2014
April 25, 2014
October 5, 2013
April 26, 2014
April 4, 2014

May 17, 2014
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Joaquin Lolas
Joaquin Lolas
Rowin Caron
Rowin Caron
Rowin Caron
Rowin Caron
Harry Ellis

Hank Lebioda
Joaquin Lolas
Joaquin Lolas
Joaquin Lolas
Joaquin Lolas
Cristobal Del Solar
Cristobal Del Solar
Josh Lee

Josh Lee

Josh Lee

Jack Maguire

Jack Maguire
Hank Lebioda
Joaquin Lolas
Rowin Caron
Rowin Caron
Harry Ellis

Jack Maguire

Jack Maguire
Rowin Caron
Cristobal Del Solar
Cristobal Del Solar

NCAA Raleigh Regional

Valspar Collegiate Invitational
Gator Invitational

USF Invitational

Seminole Intercollegiate

Seminole Intercollegiate

USF Invitational

Isleworth Collegiate Invitational
ACC Championship

USF Invitational

USF Invitational

Seminole Intercollegiate

ACC Championship

Brickyard Collegiate Championships
Seminole Intercollegiate

Brickyard Collegiate Championships
Brickyard Collegiate Championships
Brickyard Collegiate Championships
ACC Championships

Mason Rudolph Championship
Valspar Collegiate Invitational
NCAA Raleigh Regional

Valspar Collegiate Invitational
Valspar Collegiate Invitational
Fighting Illini Invitational

Gator Invitational

Gator Invitational

Gator Invitational

Gator Invitational

May 15, 2014
March 24, 2014
February 15, 2014
March 2, 2014
March 14, 2014
March 15, 2014
March 4, 2014
October 20, 2013
April 26, 2014
March 3, 2014
March 4, 2014
March 15, 2013
April 26, 2014
October 6, 2013
March 14, 2014
October 5, 2013
October 6, 2013
October 4, 2013
April 25, 2014
April 4, 2014
March 24, 2014
May 15, 2014
March 24, 2014
March 24, 2014
September 15, 2013
February 15, 2014
February 16, 2014
February 15, 2014
February 16, 2014



Individual Best Tournaments (Gross Score) — 3 Round Tournaments

200
203
203
204
206
209
209
210
210
211
212
212
213
213
213
214
214
214
214
214
215
215
215
215
216
217
217
217
218
218
219
219
219
219
220
220
220
221
221
221
221
223
223
224
224
224
225
225
225
225
226
226
227
228
228
229
229

-16
-13
-10

+10
+5
+5
+5
+11
+10
+10
+8
+8
+14
+9
+9
+9
+12
+16
+16
+17
+12
+12
+13
+13

Jack Maguire
Cristobal Del Solar
Jack Maguire

Jack Maguire
Hank Lebioda
Hank Lebioda
Hank Lebioda
Hank Lebioda
Jack Maguire
Rowin Caron
Cristobal Del Solar
Cristobal Del Solar
Joaquin Lolas
Jack Maguire

Jack Maguire
Joaquin Lolas
Rowin Caron

Jack Maguire
Hank Lebioda
Jack Maguire
Joaquin Lolas
Rowin Caron
Rowin Caron
Hank Lebioda
Jack Maguire
Rowin Caron
Joaquin Lolas
Cristobal Del Solar
Harry Ellis

Josh Lee

Hank Lebioda
Joaquin Lolas
Rowin Caron
Rowin Caron
Rowin Caron
Cristobal Del Solar
Harry Ellis

Jack Maguire
Anthony Alex
Josh Lee

Josh Lee

Rowin Caron
Harry Ellis
Cristobal Del Solar
Cristobal Del Solar
Cristobal Del Solar
Harry Ellis
Anthony Alex
Hank Lebioda
Hank Lebioda
Josh Lee

Collin Engelhardt
Hank Lebioda
Anthony Alex
Jack Maguire

Josh Lee

Collin Engelhardt

USF Invitational

USF Invitational

Mason Rudolph Championship
Valspar Collegiate Invitational
Gator Invitational

USF Invitational

Isleworth Collegiate Invitational
ACC Championships

ACC Championships

USF Invitational

ACC Championships

NCAA Raleigh Regional

Seminole Intercollegiate

Brickyard Collegiate Championships
Gator Invitational

USF Invitational

Seminole Intercollegiate

Seminole Intercollegiate

Valspar Collegiate Invitational
Fighting Illini Invitational

ACC Championships

Isleworth Collegiate Invitational
Brickyard Collegiate Championships
NCAA Raleigh Regional

NCAA Raleigh Regional

ACC Championships

Valspar Collegiate Invitational
Gator Invitational

Seminole Intercollegiate

Brickyard Collegiate Championships
Seminole Intercollegiate

NCAA Raleigh Regional

Valspar Collegiate Invitational
Gator Invitational

Crooked Stick Intercollegiate
Seminole Intercollegiate

Gator Invitational

Crooked Stick Intercollegiate
Brickyard Collegiate Championships
Isleworth Collegiate Invitational
Fighting Illini Invitational

NCAA Raleigh Regional

Valspar Collegiate Invitational
Crooked Stick Intercollegiate
Brickyard Collegiate Championships
Fighting Illini Invitational

USF Invitational

Isleworth Collegiate Invitational
Brickyard Collegiate Championships
Mason Rudolph Championship
Gator Invitational

Fighting Illini Invitational

Fighting Illini Invitational

Crooked Stick Intercollegiate
Isleworth Collegiate Invitational
Crooked Stick Intercollegiate
Seminole Intercollegiate

March 2-4, 2014
March 2-4, 2014
April 4-6, 2014
March 24-25, 2014
February 15-16, 2014
March 2-4, 2014
October 20-22, 2013
April 25-27, 2014
April 25-27, 2014
March 2-4, 2014
April 25-27, 2014
May 15-17, 2014
March 14-15, 2014
October 4-6, 2013
February 15-16, 2014
March 2-4, 2014
March 14-15, 2014
March 14-15, 2014
March 24-25, 2014
September 13-15, 2013
April 25-27, 2014
October 20-22, 2013
October 4-6, 2013
May 15-17, 2014
May 15-17, 2014
April 25-27, 2014
March 24-25, 2014
February 15-16, 2014
March 14-15, 2014
October 4-6, 2013
March 14-15, 2014
May 15-17, 2014
March 24-25, 2014
February 15-16, 2014
October 14-15, 2013
March 14-15, 2014
February 15-16, 2014
October 14-15, 2013
October 4-6, 2013
October 20-22, 2013
September 13-15, 2013
May 15-17, 2014
March 24-25, 2014
October 14-15, 2013
October 4-6, 2013
September 13-15, 2013
March 2-4, 2014
October 20-22, 2013
October 4-6, 2013+
April 4-6, 2014
February 15-16, 2014
September 13-15, 2013
September 13-15, 2013
October 14-15, 2013
October 20-22, 2013
October 14-15, 2013
March 14-15, 2014



Team Best Rounds (Gross Score)

264
275
277
278
279
279
279
282
284
284
284
284
284
287
287
289
289
290
290
291
291
292
292
292
292
293
293
295
295
296
298
299
300

-24
-13
11

+11
+4
+4
+4
+12
+5
+9
+15
+15
+8
+14
+11
+16

USF Invitational

USF Invitational

ACC Championship

NCAA Raleigh Regional
Seminole Intercollegiate
Valspar Collegiate Invitational
Gator Invitational

Valspar Collegiate Invitational
ACC Championship

ACC Championship

USF Invitational

Isleworth Collegiate Invitational
Gator Invitational

Brickyard Collegiate Championships
Brickyard Collegiate Championships
NCAA Raleigh Regional

Mason Rudolph Championship
Seminole Intercollegiate
Valspar Collegiate Invitational
Brickyard Collegiate Championships
Fighting Illini Invitational
Isleworth Collegiate Invitational
Isleworth Collegiate Invitational
Crooked Stick Intercollegiate
Gator Invitational

Seminole Intercollegiate

NCAA Raleigh Regional

Fighting Illini Invitational
Fighting Illini Invitational
Crooked Stick Intercollegiate
Mason Rudolph Championship
Crooked Stick Intercollegiate
Mason Rudolph Championship

Third Round
First Round
Third Round
Second Round
Second Round
Second Round
Third Round
First Round
First Round
Second Round
Second Round
Second Round
First Round
Second Round
Third Round
First Round
Third Round
First Round
Third Round
First Round
Third Round
First Round
Third Round
First Round
Second Round
Third Round
Second Round
First Round
Second Round
Second Round
Second Round
Third Round
First Round

Team Best Tournaments (Gross Score) — 3 Round Tournaments

823
845
851
855
860
862
865
868
881
887
887

-41
-19
-1
+15
+8
-2
+1
+4
+41
+23
+35

USF Invitational

ACC Championship

Valspar Collegiate Invitational
Gator Invitational

NCAA Raleigh Regional
Seminole Intercollegiate
Brickyard Collegiate Championships
Isleworth Collegiate Invitational
Fighting Illini Invitational
Crooked Stick Intercollegiate
Mason Rudolph Championship

Dade City, Fla.

New London, N.C.

Palm City, Fla.
Gainesville, Fla.
Raleigh, N.C.
Tallahassee, Fla.
Macon, Ga.
Windermere, Fla.

Olympia Fields, IlI.

Carmel, Ind.
Franklin, Tenn.

March 4, 2014
March 2, 2014
April 27, 2014
May 15, 2014
March 15, 2014
March 24, 2014
February 16, 2014
March 24, 2014
April 25, 2014
April 26, 2014
March 3, 2014
October 21, 2013
February 15, 2014
October 5, 2013
October 6, 2013
May 15, 2014
April 6, 2014
March 14, 2014
March 25, 2014
October 4, 2013
September 15, 2013
October 20, 2013
October 22, 2013
October 14, 2013
February 15, 2014
March 15, 2014
May 17, 2014
September 13, 2013
September 14, 2013
October 14, 2013
April 5, 2014
October 15, 2013
April 4, 2014

March 2-4, 2014
April 25-27, 2014
March 24-25, 2014
February 15-16, 2014
May 15-17, 2014
March 14-15, 2014
October 4-6, 2013
October 20-22, 2013
September 13-15, 2013
October 14-15, 2013
April 4-6, 2014



Team Best Rounds (vs. Par) — 3 Round Tournament

-24
-13
-11
-9
-6
-5
-4

+9

+11
+11
+12
+14
+15
+15
+16

264
275
277
279
278
279
284
284
284
284
282
279
287
287
290
291
284
292
292
292
289
289
293
290
296
293
291
299
292
298
295
295
300

USF Invitational

USF Invitational

ACC Championship

Seminole Intercollegiate

NCAA Raleigh Regional

Valspar Collegiate Invitational
ACC Championship

ACC Championship

USF Invitational

Isleworth Collegiate Invitational
Valspar Collegiate Invitational
Gator Invitational

Brickyard Collegiate Championships
Brickyard Collegiate Championships
Seminole Intercollegiate
Brickyard Collegiate Championships
Gator Invitational

Crooked Stick Intercollegiate
Isleworth Collegiate Invitational
Isleworth Collegiate Invitational
NCAA Raleigh Regional

Mason Rudolph Championship
Seminole Intercollegiate
Valspar Collegiate Invitational
Crooked Stick Intercollegiate
NCAA Raleigh Regional

Fighting Illini Invitational
Crooked Stick Intercollegiate
Gator Invitational

Mason Rudolph Championship
Fighting Illini Invitational
Fighting Illini Invitational
Mason Rudolph Championship

Third Round
First Round
Third Round
Second Round
Second Round
Second Round
First Round
Second Round
Second Round
Second Round
First Round
Third Round
Second Round
Third Round
First Round
First Round
First Round
First Round
First Round
Third Round
First Round
Third Round
Third Round
Third Round
Second Round
Second Round
Third Round
Third Round
Second Round
Second Round
First Round
Second Round
First Round

Team Best Tournaments (Vs. Par) — 3 Round Tournaments

-41
-19
-2
-1
+1
+4
+8
+15
+23
+35
+41

823
845
862
851
865
868
860
855
887
887
881

USF Invitational

ACC Championship

Seminole Intercollegiate
Valspar Collegiate Invitational
Brickyard Collegiate Championships
Isleworth Collegiate Invitational
NCAA Raleigh Regional

Gator Invitational

Crooked Stick Intercollegiate
Mason Rudolph Championship
Fighting Illini Invitational

Dade City, Fla.

New London, N.C.

Tallahassee, Fla.
Palm City, Fla.
Macon, Ga.
Windermere, Fla.
Raleigh, N.C.
Gainesville, Fla.
Carmel, Ind.
Franklin, Tenn.

Olympia Fields, IlI.

March 4, 2014
March 2, 2014
April 27, 2014
March 15, 2014
May 15, 2014
March 24, 2014
April 25, 2014
April 26, 2014
March 3, 2014
October 21, 2013
March 24, 2014
February 16, 2014
October 5, 2013
October 6, 2013
March 14, 2014
October 4, 2013
February 15, 2014
October 14, 2013
October 20, 2013
October 22,2013
May 15, 2014
April 6,2014
March 15, 2014
March 25, 2014
October 14, 2013
May 17, 2014
September 15, 2013
October 15, 2013
February 15, 2014
April 5,2014
September 13, 2013
September 14, 2013
April 4, 2014

March 2-4, 2014
April 25-27

March 14-15, 2014
March 24-25, 2014
October 4-6, 2013
October 20-22, 2013
May 15-17, 2014
February 15-16, 2014
October 14-15, 2013
April 4-6, 2014
September 13-15, 2013



Anthony Alex — Tournament By Tournament
Date Tournament
October 4-6, 2013
October 14-15, 2013
October 20-22, 2013
March 14-15, 2014

Isleworth Coll. Invitational
Seminole Intercollegiate

Rowin Caron — Tournament By Tournament
Date Tournament
October 4-6, 2013
October 14-15, 2013
October 20-22, 2013 Isleworth Coll. Invitational
February 15-16, 2014 Gator Invitational

March 2-4, 2014 USF Invitational

March 14-15, 2014 Seminole Intercollegiate
March 24-25, 2014 Valspar Collegiate Invtl.
April 4-6, 2014 Mason Rudolph Champs.
April 25-27, 2014 ACC Championship

May 15-17, 2014 NCAA Raleigh Regional

Cristobal Del Solar — Tournament By Tournament
Date Tournament
September 13-15, 2013 Fighting Illini Invitational
October 4-6, 2013
October 14-15, 2013
February 15-16, 2014 Gator Invitational

March 2-4, 2014 USF Invitational

March 14-15, 2014 Seminole Intercollegiate
April 4-6, 2014 Mason Rudolph Champs.
April 25-27, 2014 ACC Championship

May 15-17, 2014 NCAA Raleigh Regional

Harry Ellis — Tournament By Tournament

Date Tournament

February 15-16, 2014 Gator Invitational
March 2-4, 2014 USF Invitational

March 14-15, 2014 Seminole Intercollegiate
March 24-25, 2014 Valspar Collegiate Invtl.

Collin Engelhardt — Tournament By Tournament
Date Tournament
September 13-15, 2013 Fighting Illini Invitational
March 14-15, 2014 Seminole Intercollegiate

Hank Lebioda — Tournament By Tournament

Date Tournament
September 13-15, 2013 Fighting Illini Invitational
October 4-6, 2013
October 20-22, 2013 Isleworth Coll. Invitational
February 15-16, 2014 Gator Invitational

March 2-4, 2014 USF Invitational

March 14-15, 2014 Seminole Intercollegiate
March 24-25, 2014 Valspar Collegiate Invtl.
April 4-6, 2014 Mason Rudolph Champs.
April 25-27, 2014 ACC Championship

May 15-17, 2014 NCAA Raleigh Regional

Brickyard Collegiate Champ.
Crooked Stick Intercollegiate

Brickyard Collegiate Champ.
Crooked Stick Intercollegiate

Brickyard Collegiate Champ.

1-2-3

Brickyard Collegiate Champ. 73-75-73
Crooked Stick Intercollegiate 73-76-79

74-76-75
80-87-82

1-2-3

71-71-73
74-71-75
71-69-75
71-76-72
72-73-66
72-72-70
72-73-74
78-82-78
76-70-71
72-77-74

1-2-3

74-75-75
74-78-72
75-73-76
72-73-72
68-68-67
75-71-74
81-78-75
71-72-69
73-68-71

1-2-3

74-73-73
78-75-72
76-67-75
73-72-78

1-2-3
80-76-70
78-75-76

1-2-3

79-74-74
79-73-73
72-68-69
69-70-67
70-70-69
73-71-75
75-70-69
72-77-76
68-71-71
73-69-73

Par
+5
+12
+9
+33

Par

+25
+1
+10

Par
+14

Par
+10
+9
+2
+10

Par
+16
+13

Par
+17

+12

+2

Total
221
228
225
249

Total
215
220
215
219
211
214
219
238
217
223

Total
224
224
224
217
203
220
234
212
212

Total
220
225
218
223

Total
226
229

Total
227
225
209
206
209
219
214
225
210
215

Finish
T37
T25
T50
73

Finish
21
T5
T8
T25
T16
T8
T47
T76
T23
T49

Finish
T30
T49
T17
T18

4

28
T70
T7

T9

Finish
T20
T81
T16
T59

Finish
T71
T53

Finish
T57
T55
2
T1
T11
T21
T27
T42
T4
T20



Josh Lee — Tournament By Tournament

Date

September 13-15, 2013

October 4-6, 2013
October 14-15, 2013
October 20-22, 2013

February 15-16, 2014

March 14-15, 2014
April 4-6, 2014

Tournament

Fighting Illini Invitational
Brickyard Collegiate Champ.
Crooked Stick Intercollegiate
Isleworth Coll. Invitational
Gator Invitational

Seminole Intercollegiate
Mason Rudolph Champs.

Joaquin Lolas — Tournament By Tournament

Date

March 2-4, 2014
March 14-15, 2014
March 24-25, 2014
April 4-6, 2014
April 25-27, 2014
May 15-17, 2014

Tournament

USF Invitational
Seminole Intercollegiate
Valspar Collegiate Invtl.
Mason Rudolph Champs.
ACC Championship
NCAA Raleigh Regional

Jack Maguire — Tournament By Tournament

Date

September 13-15, 2013

October 4-6, 2013
October 14-15, 2013
October 20-22, 2013

February 15-16, 2014

March 2-4, 2014
March 14-15, 2014
March 24-25, 2014
April 4-6, 2014
April 25-27, 2014
May 15-17, 2014

Tournament

Fighting Illini Invitational
Brickyard Collegiate Champ.
Crooked Stick Intercollegiate
Isleworth Coll. Invitational
Gator Invitational

USF Invitational

Seminole Intercollegiate
Valspar Collegiate Invtl.
Mason Rudolph Champs.
ACC Championship

NCAA Raleigh Regional

1-2-3
73-73-75
74-72-72
78-78-73
75-73-73
74-78-74
72-DQ-70
79-78-73

1-2-3

70-72-72
74-67-72
72-71-74
80-77-74
73-72-70
71-73-75

1-2-3

69-73-72
72-71-70
70-76-75
79-74-75
72-73-68
65-73-62
70-70-74
65-66-73
71-66-66
72-71-67
73-68-75

Par
+11
+2
+13
+5
+16

+17

Par

+12

Total

221
218
229
221
226

230

Total

214
213
217
231
215
219

Total

214
213
221
228
213
200
214
204
203
210
216

Finish
T20
T28
T29
T35
T56

59

Finish
T31
T3
T36
T60
T18
T36

Finish

T6
T16
T8
T59
T8
1
T8
T3
1
T4
T25



